9-10-2013 12:12 PM DETATITL LISTING PAGE: 1

FUND : 10 -GENERAL FUND PERIOD TO USE: Jul-2013 THRU Aug-2013
DEPT : 50 NON-DEPARTMENTAL ACCOUNTS: 5050-50200 THRU 5050-50999
POST DATE TRAN # REFERENCE PACKET= VEND INV/JE # NOTE AMOUNT====  ====BALANCE====
5050-50212 N/C OFFICE FURNITURE/EQUIP
BEGINNTING BALANCE 0.00
5050-50225 ADVERTISING
BEGINNTING BALANCE 0.00
8/05/13 8/05 A20117 CHK: 014428 02895 THE NEW IRMO NEWS 182 201308020455 298.00 298.00
AUGUST ACTIVITY DB: 298.00 CR: 0.00 298.00
============= ACCOUNT TOTAL DB 298.00 CR 0.00
5050-50325 TOWN MATERIAL/SUPPLIES
BEGINNTING BALANCE 0.00
8/12/13 8/12 A20139 CHK: 014446 02899 MASTERCLEAN JANITORIAL 474 10206 32.00 32.00
AUGUST ACTIVITY DB: 32.00 CR: 0.00 32.00
=============ACCOUNT TOTAL DB 32.00 CR 0.00
5050-50400 PROFESSIONAL FEES
BEGINNTING BALANCE 0.00
8/01/13 8/01 A20087 CHK: 014408 02886 MOORE, TAYLOR & THOMAS 117 201308010449 2,025.00 2,025.00
8/12/13 8/12 A20134 CHK: 014441 02899 DIAMOND CONSULTING CORP. 049 IN00013678 181.35 2,206.35
============= AUGUST ACTIVITY DB: 2,206.35 CR: 0.00 2,206.35
============= ACCOUNT TOTAL DB: 2,206.35 CR: 0.00
5050-50405 AUDIT FEES
BEGINNTING BALANCE 0.00
5050-50410 MISCELLANEOUS CONTRACTUAL
BEGINNTING BALANCE 0.00
8/12/13 8/12 A20133 CHK: 014440 02899 CSX TRANSPORTATION 243 8257055 453.75 453.75
8/14/13 8/14 A20152 CHK: 014456 02900 AIR FORCE EXCAVATING LLC 1 1015 9,000.00 9,453.75
AUGUST ACTIVITY DB: 9,453.75 CR: 0.00 9,453.75

============= ACCOUNT TOTAL DB: 9,453.75 CR: 0.00
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FUND 10 -GENERAL FUND
DEPT ¢ 50 NON-DEPARTMENTAL
POST  DATE TRAN # REFERENCE  PACKET======DESCRIPTION======= VEND
5050-50415 SUPPORT SOFTWARE
BEGINNING BALANCE
7/08/13 7/08 A19982 CHK: 014328 02853 BLENCOWE 615
7/08/13 7/08 Al9984 CHK: 014330 02853 CAROLINA CRISIS SOFTWARE 287
== JULY ACTIVITY DB: 551.25
8/26/13 8/26 A20204 CHK: 014489 02908 TYLER TECHNOLOGIES 207
8/28/13 8/28 A20209 CHK: 014493 02909 BLENCOWE 615
============= AUGUST ACTIVITY  DB: 1,270.25
DB: 1,821.50
5050-50420 CLEANING CONTRACT
BEGINNING BALANCE
7/15/13 7/15 A20015 CHK: 014359 02866 MASTERCLEAN JANITORIAL 474
JULY ACTIVITY DB: 1,075.00
8/12/13 8/12 A20139 CHK: 014446 02899 MASTERCLEAN JANITORIAL 474
============= AUGUST ACTIVITY  DB: 1,075.00
============= ACCOUNT TOTAL DB: 2,150.00
5050-50500 DUES/SUBSCRIP/MEMBERSHP
BEGINNING BALANCE
7/15/13 7/15 220010 CHK: 014354 02866 CENTRAL MIDLANDS COG 037
JULY ACTIVITY DB: 2,080.75
============= ACCOUNT TOTAL DB: 2,080.75
5050-50600 ELECTRIC / WATER
BEGINNING BALANCE
7/08/13 7/08 Al9985 CHK: 014331 02853 CITY OF COLUMBIA 039
7/08/13 7/08 Al9985 CHK: 014331 02853 CITY OF COLUMBIA 039
7/08/13 7/08 Al9985 CHK: 014331 02853 CITY OF COLUMBIA 039
7/08/13 7/08 Al9985 CHK: 014331 02853 CITY OF COLUMBIA 039
7/08/13 7/08 Al9985 CHK: 014331 02853 CITY OF COLUMBIA 039
7/08/13 7/08 Al9985 CHK: 014331 02853 CITY OF COLUMBIA 039
7/08/13 7/08 Al9985 CHK: 014331 02853 CITY OF COLUMBIA 039
7/08/13 7/08 A19985 CHK: 014331 02853 CITY OF COLUMBIA 039
7/08/13 7/08 A19985 CHK: 014331 02853 CITY OF COLUMBIA 039
7/08/13 7/08 A20001 CHK: 014347 02853 SCE&G 163
7/08/13 7/08 A20001 CHK: 014347 02853 SCE&G 163

PAGE: 2
PERIOD TO USE: Jul-2013 THRU Aug-2013
ACCOUNTS: 5050-50200 THRU 5050-50999
INV/JE # NOTE AMOUNT====  ====BALANCE====
0.00
342536 201.25 201.25
1477 350.00 551.25
CR: 0.00 551.25
025-74218 1,212.75 1,764.00
343016 57.50 1,821.50
CR: 0.00 1,270.25
CR: 0.00
0.00
9845 1,075.00 1,075.00
CR: 0.00 1,075.00
10079 1,075.00 2,150.00
CR: 0.00 1,075.00
CR: 0.00
0.00
486 2,080.75 2,080.75
CR: 0.00 2,080.75
CR: 0.00
0.00
201307080397 10.20 10.20
201307080398 10.20 20.40
201307080399 10.20 30.60
201307080401 278.52 309.12
201307080403 10.20 319.32
201307080406 485.03 804.35
201307080409 25.50 829.85
201307080410 266.04 1,095.89
201307080412 10.20 1,106.09
201307080383 24.56 1,130.65
201307080384 22.13 1,152.78
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FUND 10 -GENERAL FUND
DEPT ¢ 50 NON-DEPARTMENTAL
POST DATE TRAN # REFERENCE PACKET======DESCRIPTION======= VEND
7/08/13 7/08 A20001 CHK: 014347 02853 SCE&G 163
7/08/13 7/08 A20001 CHK: 014347 02853 SCE&G 163
=============JULY ACTIVITY DB: 1,196.78
8/05/13 8/05 A20105 CHK: 014416 02895 CITY OF COLUMBIA 039
8/05/13 8/05 A20105 CHK: 014416 02895 CITY OF COLUMBIA 039
8/05/13 8/05 A20105 CHK: 014416 02895 CITY OF COLUMBIA 039
8/05/13 8/05 A20105 CHK: 014416 02895 CITY OF COLUMBIA 039
8/05/13 8/05 A20105 CHK: 014416 02895 CITY OF COLUMBIA 039
8/05/13 8/05 A20105 CHK: 014416 02895 CITY OF COLUMBIA 039
8/05/13 8/05 A20105 CHK: 014416 02895 CITY OF COLUMBIA 039
8/05/13 8/05 A20105 CHK: 014416 02895 CITY OF COLUMBIA 039
8/12/13 8/12 A20132 CHK: 014439 02899 CITY OF COLUMBIA 039
8/12/13 8/12 A20142 CHK: 014449 02899 SCE&G 163
8/12/13 8/12 A20142 CHK: 014449 02899 SCE&G 163
8/12/13 8/12 A20142 CHK: 014449 02899 SCE&G 163
8/12/13 8/12 A20142 CHK: 014449 02899 SCE&G 163
AUGUST ACTIVITY DB: 366.90
============= ACCOUNT TOTAL DB: 1,563.68
5050-50601 ELECTRIC / WATER - PARK
BEGINNING BALANCE
7/08/13 7/08 A19985 CHK: 014331 02853 CITY OF COLUMBIA 039
7/08/13 7/08 A19985 CHK: 014331 02853 CITY OF COLUMBIA 039
7/08/13 7/08 A20001 CHK: 014347 02853 SCE&G 163
7/08/13 7/08 A20001 CHK: 014347 02853 SCE&G 163
JULY ACTIVITY DB: 608.61
8/05/13 8/05 A20105 CHK: 014416 02895 CITY OF COLUMBIA 039
8/05/13 8/05 A20105 CHK: 014416 02895 CITY OF COLUMBIA 039
8/12/13 8/12 A20142 CHK: 014449 02899 SCE&G 163
8/12/13 8/12 A20142 CHK: 014449 02899 SCE&G 163
AUGUST ACTIVITY DB: 593.66
============= ACCOUNT TOTAL DB: 1,202.27
5050-50602 ELEC/WATER - MUNICIPAL BLDG
BEGINNING BALANCE
7/08/13 7/08 A19985 CHK: 014331 02853 CITY OF COLUMBIA 039
7/08/13 7/08 A20001 CHK: 014347 02853 SCE&G 163
============= JULY ACTIVITY DB: 963.11
8/05/13 8/05 A20105 CHK: 014416 02895 CITY OF COLUMBIA 039
8/12/13 8/12 A20142 CHK: 014449 02899 SCE&G 163
============= AUGUST ACTIVITY DB: 858.60
============= ACCOUNT TOTAL DB: 1,821.71

PAGE: 3
PERIOD TO USE: Jul-2013 THRU Aug-2013
ACCOUNTS: 5050-50200 THRU 5050-50999

INV/JE # NOTE AMOUNT==== ====BALANCE====
201307080390 21.99 1,174.77
201307080394 22.01 1,196.78
CR: 0.00 1,196.78

201308020457 10.20 1,206.98
201308020458 10.20 1,217.18
201308020459 10.20 1,227.38
201308020461 91.32 1,318.70
201308020462 10.20 1,328.90
201308020466 79.43 1,408.33
201308020467 28.92 1,437.25
201308020469 25.50 1,462.75
201308090480 10.20 1,472.95
201308090488 22.22 1,495.17
201308090492 22.13 1,517.30
201308090493 22.01 1,539.31
201308090494 24.37 1,563.68
CR: 0.00 366.90

CR: 0.00

0.00

201307080402 17.03 17.03
201307080407 216.44 233.47
201307080391 105.14 338.61
201307080393 270.00 608.61
CR: 0.00 608.61

201308020463 17.03 625.64
201308020468 154.77 780.41
201308090489 120.06 900.47
201308090491 301.80 1,202.27
CR: 0.00 593.66

CR: 0.00

0.00

201307080404 455.79 455.79
201307080386 507.32 963.11
CR: 0.00 963.11

201308020464 165.06 1,128.17
201308090482 693.54 1,821.71
CR: 0.00 858.60

CR: 0.00
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FUND 10 -GENERAL FUND PERIOD TO USE: Jul-2013 THRU Aug-2013
DEPT ¢ 50 NON-DEPARTMENTAL ACCOUNTS: 5050-50200 THRU 5050-50999
POST DATE TRAN # REFERENCE PACKET======DESCRIPTION======= VEND INV/JE # NOTE AMOUNT==== ====BALANCE====
5050-50603 ELEC/WATER - YOUNGINER BLDG
BEGINNING BALANCE 0.00
5050-50615 ELECTRIC/TRAFFIC & STR LIGHTS
BEGINNING BALANCE 0.00
7/15/13 7/15 A20020 CHK: 014364 02866 SCE&G 163 201307150421 1,855.08 1,855.08
=============JULY ACTIVITY DB: 1,855.08 CR: 0.00 1,855.08
8/19/13 8/19 A20173 CHK: 014471 02903 SCE&G 163 201308160503 1,855.08 3,710.16
============= AUGUST ACTIVITY DB: 1,855.08 CR: 0.00 1,855.08
=============ACCOUNT TOTAL DB: 3,710.16 CR: 0.00
5050-50620 ELECTRIC-INTERCHANGE
BEGINNING BALANCE 0.00
7/08/13 7/08 A20001 CHK: 014347 02853 SCE&G 163 201307080389 22.22 22.22
7/08/13 7/08 A20001 CHK: 014347 02853 SCE&G 163 201307080392 64.40 86.62
7/08/13 7/08 A20001 CHK: 014347 02853 SCE&G 163 201307080395 42.62 129.24
============= JULY ACTIVITY DB: 129.24 CR: 0.00 129.24
8/12/13 8/12 A20142 CHK: 014449 02899 SCE&G 163 201308090485 43.89 173.13
8/12/13 8/12 A20142 CHK: 014449 02899 SCE&G 163 201308090487 22.22 195.35
8/12/13 8/12 A20142 CHK: 014449 02899 SCE&G 163 201308090490 62.78 258.13
=============AUGUST ACTIVITY DB: 128.89 CR: 0.00 128.89
============= ACCOUNT TOTAL DB 258.13 CR: 0.00
5050-50700 MAINTENANCE/REPAIR-PARK
BEGINNING BALANCE 0.00
5050-50705 RENOVATIONS/YOUNGINER BLDG
BEGINNING BALANCE 0.00
5050-50710 MUNICIPAL BUILDING-MAINT/REP
BEGINNING BALANCE 0.00
7/15/13 7/15 A20017 CHK: 014361 02866 PESTEC 132 431357 75.00 75.00
7/23/13 7/23 A20059 CHK: 014388 02879 SHANNON DAILEY 1 2 1,000.00 1,075.00
=============JULY ACTIVITY DB: 1,075.00 CR: 0.00 1,075.00
8/16/13 8/16 B26813 01732 TO CORRECT A/P POSTING JE# 002216 243.96 1,318.96
============= AUGUST ACTIVITY DB: 243.96 CR: 0.00 243.96

ACCOUNT TOTAL DB: 1,318.96 CR: 0.00
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FUND : 10 -GENERAL FUND PERIOD TO USE: Jul-2013 THRU Aug-2013
DEPT : 50 NON-DEPARTMENTAL ACCOUNTS: 5050-50200 THRU 5050-50999
POST DATE TRAN # REFERENCE PACKET= VEND INV/JE # NOTE AMOUNT====  ====BALANCE====
5050-50805 OFFICE MACHINES/EQUIPMENT
BEGINNTING BALANCE 0.00
5050-50820 SIDEWALKS
BEGINNING BALANCE 0.00
8/29/13 8/29 A20215 CHK: 014497 02910 C.B.D. INC. 655 0829132 12,000.00 12,000.00
AUGUST ACTIVITY DB: 12,000.00 CR: 0.00 12,000.00
============= ACCOUNT TOTAL DB: 12,000.00 CR: 0.00
5050-50825 STORM WATER DRAINAGE
BEGINNTING BALANCE 0.00
5050-50830 WELL
BEGINNING BALANCE 0.00
5050-50835 TOWN PARK LAND PURCHASE
BEGINNTING BALANCE 0.00
5050-50900 INSURANCE / TORT
BEGINNTING BALANCE 0.00
5050-50905 INTERCHANGE MAINTENANCE
BEGINNTING BALANCE 0.00
5050-50906 GIS
BEGINNTING BALANCE 0.00
7/08/13 7/08 A19989 CHK: 014335 02853 ENVIRONMENTAL SYSTEMS RE 601 92639696 2,247.00 2,247.00
============= JULY ACTIVITY DB: 2,247.00 CR: 0.00 2,247.00
============= ACCOUNT TOTAL DB: 2,247.00 CR: 0.00
5050-50907 ARBOR DAY

BEGINNTING BALANCE 0.00
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FUND : 10 -GENERAL FUND PERIOD TO USE: Jul-2013 THRU Aug-2013
DEPT : 50 NON-DEPARTMENTAL ACCOUNTS: 5050-50200 THRU 5050-50999
POST DATE TRAN # REFERENCE PACKET= VEND INV/JE # NOTE AMOUNT====  ====BALANCE====
5050-50910 CONTINGENCY
BEGINNTING BALANCE 0.00
5050-50915 GENERAL LIABILITY
BEGINNING BALANCE 0.00
5050-50925 ENGINEER/DRAINAGE/ROADS
BEGINNING BALANCE 0.00
5050-50930 WELLNESS PROGRAM
BEGINNTING BALANCE 0.00
5050-50945 FIRE / AMBULANCE CALLS
BEGINNING BALANCE 0.00
7/22/13 7/22 A20046 CHK: 014380 02874 IRMO FIRE DEPARTMENT 079 201307220434 4,991.11 4,991.11
============= JULY ACTIVITY DB: 4,991.11 CR: 0.00 4,991.11
8/26/13 8/26 R20197 CHK: 014482 02908 IRMO FIRE DEPARTMENT 079 201308260507 6,068.87 11,059.98
============= AUGUST ACTIVITY DB: 6,068.87 CR: 0.00 6,068.87
============= ACCOUNT TOTAL DB: 11,059.98 CR: 0.00
5050-50950 REMIT IFD TICKETS
BEGINNING BALANCE 0.00
5050-50955 TAX BILLING SERVICES
BEGINNING BALANCE 0.00
5050-50960 ELECTION EXPENSE
BEGINNTING BALANCE 0.00
5050-50970 SUMMER CONCERT SERIES
BEGINNTING BALANCE 0.00
5050-50980 COMMISSIONS EXPENSE

BEGINNING BALANCE 0.00
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FUND : 10 -GENERAL FUND PERIOD TO USE: Jul-2013 THRU Aug-2013
DEPT : 50 NON-DEPARTMENTAL ACCOUNTS: 5050-50200 THRU 5050-50999
POST DATE TRAN # REFERENCE PACKET= VEND INV/JE # NOTE AMOUNT====  ====BALANCE====
5050-50985 MEMORIALS
BEGINNTING BALANCE 0.00
5050-50990 HOLIDAY DECORATIONS
BEGINNTING BALANCE 0.00
5050-50991 TREELIGHTING CEREMONY
BEGINNTING BALANCE 0.00
5050-50992 PD WELL
BEGINNTING BALANCE 0.00
5050-50995 VETERANS PARK BEAUTIFICATION
BEGINNTING BALANCE 0.00
5050-50996 PALMETTO PRIDE GRANT
BEGINNTING BALANCE 0.00
5050-50999 TRANSFER TO OKRA STRUT
BEGINNTING BALANCE 0.00
Kk ok _k kK kK kK _k_k_k_ 000 ERRORS IN THIS REPORT! Kok kK kK k_k_k_k_Kk_k_k
** REPORT TOTALS ** --- DEBITS --- --- CREDITS ---
BEGINNING BALANCES: 0.00 0.00
REPORTED ACTIVITY: 53,224.24 0.00

ENDING BALANCES: 53,224.24 0.00



